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Question No. 71

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 18 October 2010:

What is the total cost of media monitoring services, including press clippings, electronic media, transcripts etc provided to:

a. The Minister’s Office

b.The Department and its agencies

In the 2009/10 financial year? Which agency or agencies provided these services?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a. The Attorney-General and The Minister’s Offices

$37,797.00 (ex GST), service provided by Media Monitors.

b. The Department and its agencies

Agency Provider Amount
Attorney-General’s Department Media Monitors $268,918.00 (ex GST)
Office of the Director of Public
Prosecutions

Media Monitors $45,861.24 (ex GST)

Federal Court Media Monitors $20,965.45 (ex GST)
High Court N/A Nil
Australian Commission for Law
Enforcement Integrity

N/A Nil

Australian Government Solicitor N/A Nil
Australian Institute of
Criminology and the Criminology
Research Council

N/A Nil

Administrative Appeals Tribunal Media Monitors $5,988.18 (ex GST)
Australian Human Rights
Commission

Australian Associated Press
PL

$14,316.00 (ex GST)

Federal Magistrates Court of Australia

N/A Nil

Family Court N/A Nil
Australian Transaction Reports
& Analysis Centre

Media Monitors
Meltwater Newsfeed

$14,697.00 (ex GST)

National Native Title Tribunal Media monitors $15,727.27 (ex GST)
Australian Crime Commission Media Monitors

Australian Associated Press
PL

$96,196.79 (ex GST)


ASIO ASIO does not publicly report the identity of its providers for reasons of national security

$69,149.09 (ex GST)

AFP Media Monitors $157,631.82 (ex GST)
Customs Media Monitors

Factiva
$171,011.42 (ex GST)
$90,918.34 (ex GST)

